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File #:  Version: 12012-0059

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:2/7/2012 Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: Final action: 2/21/2012

Enactment date: 2/21/2012 66Enactment #:

2/27/2012Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 677, effective October 6, 2011, entitled “providing for an
Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations for operational/administrative
expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment: and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities; and
for administrative/operational costs, maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or rehabilitation of
neighborhood facilities of various departmental programs/projects for the benefit of residents of the
City of Pittsburgh, at a cost not to exceed $800,000, so as to add the JDE Job Numbers to active line
items and also to reprogram funds in City Council from: “District 2 Public Safety Beat Cop” (-
$18,000.00) and “My Brothers Keeper” (-$3,000.00), West End Elliott Citizens Council (-5,000.00) and
transfer these funds to the “Community Design Center of Pittsburgh” (+ $10,000.00), “Sheraden
Community Council (+$8,000.00), Mount Washington CDC -Shiloh Street Planning (+5,000.00) and
“Isaiah Project” (+$3,000.00).

Sponsors: Bruce A. Kraus, Theresa Kail-Smith

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2012-0059.doc

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor2/28/2012 1

Passed FinallyCity Council2/21/2012 1 Pass

AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDEDStanding Committees2/15/2012 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council2/7/2012 1
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